(y)  The Mississippi Transportation Commission may 254 

delegate the authority to enter into a supplemental agreement to a 255 

contract previously approved by the commission if the supplemental 256 

agreement involves an additional expenditure not to exceed * * * 257 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00); 258 

(z)  (i)  The Mississippi Transportation Commission, in 259 

its discretion, may enter into agreements with any county, 260 

municipality, county transportation commission, business, 261 

corporation, partnership, association, individual or other legal 262